Ster. 693) Image: Ster. 693 Image		08-02	-2001 —			
Table data setting 5 (1) (1) 101797036 P To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thered. 1. Name of conveying partylies): Name 1. Name of conveying partylies): Name 1. Name of conveying partylies): 1. Artificity of Florida 1. Name University of Florida 1. Name 1. Name of conveying partylies): 1. Artificity of conveying partylies): Name University of Florida 1. Name 1. Additional name(s) of conveying partylies): 1. Artificity of conveying partylies): Name University of Florida 1. Name 1. Assignment Merger Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall No 3. Nature of conveyance: City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Statement ad address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, A Professional Association R. Deposit account number: 1 Name: Seth M. Blum No Nortest Hits SPACE No Nort Ust Hits SPACE To		KE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying partylies): 2. Name and address of receiving partylies): Paul W. Davenport, Anatole D. Martin 1 1. HAPDI Name University of Florida Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) anached? I've I No Name 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall Image: Assignment Change of Name City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611 A. Application number(s): City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611 A. Application number(s): Merger No 4. Application number(s): Git fit his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Image: Set M. Blum Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, A Professional Association Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 19-0065 City: Gainesville State: Floase 2 ¹ /19, 32606 19-0065 City: Gainesville State: Floase 2 ¹ /19, 32606 19-0065 Statement and signature: No Use THIS SPACE 19-0065 Statem	Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪ ♥	* 10179	7036	• •		
Paul W. Davenport, Anatole D. Martin Name University of Florida 1 1 1 1 Additional name(s) of conveying partylies attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall Additional name(s) of conveyance: Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall Assignment Change of Name City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611 Execution Date: 7/10/01; 7/11/01, respectively Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Ves No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (Docket No. UF-255XC1) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, A Professional Association 3. Deposit account 8. Deposit account Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 9.0065 0o Nor Use THis SPACE Gi	To the H	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	vs: Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.	829	
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes IN0 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611 Execution Date: 7/10/01; 7/11/01, respectively Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes IN0 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (Docket No. UF-255XC1) Additional numbers attached? Yes IN0 Street Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, A Professional Association 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, Cloyd & Saliwanchik, A Professional Association 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: State Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street 32606 19-0065 0 NOT USE THIS SPACE Other State: Floage Zip/ 32606 19-0065 0 NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. Not how this spature. Not hese this spature. Not hese th	1. Name of conveying	ng party(ies):	2. Name and address	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611 Execution Date: 7/10/01; 7/11/01, respectively Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Other 1 Name: Seth M. Blum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.000 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, A Professional Association Image: City: Gainesville State: 1 Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 19-0065 19-0065 City: Gainesville State: Elease2/10 32606 19-0065 Market Mower Faces State: Elease2/10 32606 19-0065 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	Paul W. Davenpo	, ,		University of Florida	10976 09/	
Assignment Change of Name City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Asplication number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Association Ame: Seth M. Blum Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik A Professional Association Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 City: Gainesville State: FLester City Satement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine O, McLeod	Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔳 No				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611 Execution Date: 7/10/01; 7/11/01, respectively Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? □ Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (Docket No. UF-255XC1) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Seth M. Blum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. • Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <tr< td=""><td>3. Nature of convey</td><td>ance:</td><td>Street Address:</td><td>223 Grinter Hall</td><td></td></tr<>	3. Nature of convey	ance:	Street Address:	223 Grinter Hall		
□ Other City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611 Execution Date: 7/10/01; 7/11/01, respectively Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No 4. Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (Docket No. UF-255XC1) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Seth M. Blum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Suite A-1 1 19-0065 City: Gainesville State: Floazez 2ip 9. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 19-0065 1 Total de orgen and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2-(8 • 01) 9. Statement and signature. O. MOT USE THIS SPACE 2-(8 • 01) 1 Contro	Assignment	🗅 Merger				
Execution Date: 7/10/01; 7/11/01, respectively Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? It visit No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (Docket No. UF-255XC1) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Seth M. Blum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik A Professional Association B. Deposit account Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 B. Deposit account number: 5 (City: Gainesville State: Enclosed 19-0065 5 ONOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 7-18-01 7-18-01	Security Agreer	nent 🔲 Change of Name				
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (Docket No. UF-255XC1) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik A Professional Association Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 City: Gainesville State: ElevaseZip 32606 Monor Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine Q. McLeod 			City Gainesville	State FL ZIP	32611	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (Docket No. UF-255XC1) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Seth M. Blum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,000 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite A-1 Jon Nor Use THIS SPACE OK1/2001 Remeant and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. OMADAL 7-18-01	Execution Date:	7/10/01; 7/11/01, respectively	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔳 N	lo	
A. Falent Application (Docket No. UF-255XC1) Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Seth M. Blum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, A Professional Association ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 8. Deposit account number: (City: Gainesville State: Floarse Zip/ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CMWAWA 7. Statement Q. McLeod CMWAWA 7-(8-0)	 Application numbers If this document is 	per(s) or patent number(s): being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of	the application is: 7/18	8/01	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Seth M. Blum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik Implementation Implementation 40.00 Street Address: S421 N.W. 41st Street Implementation Implementation 8. Deposit account number: Implementation Street Address: State: Electroscot 19-0065 Implementation Implementation Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Implementation Implementation Christine Q. McLeod CMAMACH Implementation Implementation Implementation	A. Patent Applica	ation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Seth M. Blum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik □ Enclosed A Professional Association □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite A-1 City: Gainesville State: Enclosed VOLV2001 RNNEL1 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 19-0065 T FCISBI 0.00 CH Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine Q. McLeod QMAMACH 7-(8-01)	(Docket No. UF-2					
5. Name and address of party to minimication proves concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Name: Seth M. Blum Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik Name: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik Internal Address: A Professional Association Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Number 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street B. Deposit account number: Street Address: State: Electore Internal 2000 City: Gainesville State: Electore Do Not Use THIS SPACE In FC:381 40.00 CN Do Not Use THIS SPACE Internal Address and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Internal Address and and the copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine Q. McLeod Christine Q. McLeod Internal Address and the copy is a true copy of the original document. <td></td> <td></td> <td>s attached? Yes No</td> <td>ations and patents involved:</td> <td>1</td>			s attached? Yes No	ations and patents involved:	1	
Name: Seth M. Blum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik □ Enclosed A Professional Association □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite A-1 9. Statement and signature. 19-0065 Professional Association Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine Q. McLeod QMAQQe 7-(8-0)	5. Name and addres	is of party to whom correspondence	0. Total number of appire			
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik A Professional Association A Professional Association Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 B. Deposit account number: City: Gainesville State: Floases Zip A 0.00 CN Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine Q. McLeod QMADDE			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$	40.00	
A Professional Association Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 City: Gainesville State: Fresset 40.00 CM 9. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine Q. McLeod 7-18-01					+	
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite A-1 Suite A-1 19-0065 City: Gainesville State: Figers 229 Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 19-0065 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine Q. McLeod QMQQQA 7-(8-01)	mema / duress		Authorized to be			
City: Gainesville State: Figure 32606 19-0065 6/01/2001 ANNELI 00000077 190055 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 0 Not Use THIS SPACE 00 Not Use THIS space 19-0065 9 Statement and signature. 0 00 not Use THIS space 9 Statement and signature. 19-0065 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 0 Christine Q. McLeod Q 19-0065	Street Address:	2421 N.W. 41st Street	8. Deposit account n	umper:		
City: Gainesville State: 52606 6/01/2001 ANNELI 00000077 19865 0 NOT USE THIS SPACE 0 Statement and signature. 7 Statement and signature. 7 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine Q. McLeod 7-18-01				19-0065		
 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and statemen	City: Gainesvil	10 JANES (1900329		19 0000		
 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and statemen	Λ1 Λ1		USE THIS SPACE			
Christine Q. McLeod	9. Statement and si	gnature. / / knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and corr			
			Jan Ver)	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		Signatu		Date ver sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: 4	

Docket No. UF-255XC1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Method for Treating Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disorder**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

Seriel No.

G filed ______; and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of our prior employment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page One of Three Pages

Docket No. UF-255XC1 Assignment

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	10	day of
July	. 2001.	•	

Signed

Address:

))

Paul W. Davenport 7728 S.W. 90th Lane Gainesville, Florida 32610

State of Florida County of Alachua

On this 10 day of 10 day of 2001 personally appeared before me the above-named PAUL W. DAVENPORT, to me known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

FOAL NOTARY SEAL CINDY STHOMAS Huma IC STATE OF FLORIDA STON NO. COST20 COMM ON FYP MAR MY COMM 6tarv My Commission Expires:

SEAL

Page Two of Three Pages

PATENT REEL: 012021 FRAME: 0879

Docket No.	UF-255XC1
	Assignment

INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2001.	1	day of

Signed/

Address:

Anatole D. Martin 2104 S.W. 112th Street Gainesville, Florida 37607

State of Florida County of Alachua

 $\backslash J$

On this $\frac{11+1}{2}$ day of $\frac{11+1}{2}$, 2001 personally appeared before me the above-named ANATOLE D. MARTIN, to me known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

))

SEAL

Page Three of Three Pages

PATENT REEL: 012021 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 07/18/2001